## 2024-25 Tumble 'N Dance Season Price List

<u>Registration Fees</u>: Registration fees are due at the time of registration and are NON-REFUNDABLE. The registration fee is due annually. A class space will be held through September 2024, and a space will not be reserved for your child unless the fee is paid. Registration Fees are not charged for Mom & Tot, adult classes, summer camps, workshops, and intensives.

*New Student = \$35.00* 

New Family (2) = \$45.00

New Family (3) = \$55.00

Tuition Rates: Tuition rates are based on a full season of lessons, a minimum of 34 classes per season. Tuition is assessed as an annual fee, which can be paid in equal monthly payments over 10 months or in full for the season. Tuition is based on the total number of hours of study per week, per child enrolled. If you elect to pay for the entire season in full, you'll receive a 5% discount. The Full Payment amounts listed below do NOT include the 5% discount. Tuition paid monthly is due on the first lesson of each month. Tuition is considered late on the 13<sup>th</sup> of each month. Tuition paid from the 13-20 of the month will be assessed a \$10.00 late fee, and tuition paid on or after the 21<sup>st</sup> will result in a \$20.00 late fee. Tuition can be paid in person or online at <a href="www.akadasoftware.com">www.akadasoftware.com</a>. Please contact the studio to activate your online DanceWorks account. We accept checks, cash, money orders, and credit and debit cards for payments. TUITION & REGISTRATION FEES are NON-REFUNDABLE. At the time of enrollment, the registration fee + first tuition payment or payment in full (if choosing the full payment plan) must be paid to secure your child's spot. For Summer Camps/Intensives, a deposit is required for each camp and the remaining balance is due one week prior to the event. Deposits are NON-REFUNDABLE, however may be used toward another camp/intensive or for the 2024-25 Season of Classes.

	Full Payment For The Season	Monthly Payment		
<u>Single Classes</u>				
20-30 minutes of class per wee	k \$450.00	\$45.00		
45 minutes of class per week	\$550.00	\$55.00		
Private Lessons = \$30.00 per 30 minutes				
Semi-Private Lessons (2-3 persons) = \$15.00 per 30 minutes per person				

## Combination Classes

1 hour per week	\$650.00	\$65.00
1 ¼ hours per week	\$750.00	\$75.00
1 ½ hours per week	\$880.00	\$88.00
1 ¾ hours per week	\$950.00	\$95.00
2 hours per week	\$1000.00	\$100.00
2 ¼ hours per week	\$1050.00	\$105.00
2 ½ hours per week	\$1100.00	\$110.00
2 ¾ hours per week	\$1150.00	\$115.00
3 hours per week	\$1200.00	\$120.00